NTC thermistors for inrush current limiting
Inrush Current Limiters (ICLs)
Series/Type:  P27
Ordering code:  B57127P0xxxM301
Date:  2015-06-22
Version:  P2
 EPCOS AG 2015. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the information
contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.

Thermal cooling time constant  (in air) τth approx. 200 s
Heat capacity Cth approx. 10000 mJ/K
Electrical specification and ordering codes
R25 Imax Ctest Ctest Ctest Max Rmin Ordering
 (0...25 °C) at 280Vac at 240 Vac at 120 Vac Energy (at Imax, 25 °C) Code
Ω A µF µF µF J Ω
0.5 30 1300 3500 16000 200 0.011 B57127P0508M301
1 30 1300 3500 16000 200 0.013 B57127P0109M301
2 23 1300 3500 16000 200 0.022 B57127P0209M301
5 20 1300 3500 16000 200 0.033 B57127P0509M301
7 17 1300 3500 16000 200 0.045 B57127P0709M301
10 15 1300 3500 16000 200 0.053 B57127P0100M301
b 31.0max mm
th 7.0 max mm
h 39.0 max mm
LL 25.0 min mm